

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE J.D. MALVAN.

R.C.S.No. 18/2015

Shri. Pandurang Gajanan Nagvekar

--- Plaintiff

Vs.

Shri. Satish Digambar Wanjari

-- Defendant

ISSUES (S)

1. Whether plaintiff proves that he is in possession of the suit property?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that defendant has illegally constructed shade in the suit property?
3. Whether this Court has jurisdiction to try and entertain this suit?
4. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed?
5. What order and decree?

Sd/-

Date :- 04/02/2017
Malvan.

(S. H. Panhale)
Civil Judge, Jr. Dn. Malvan.